
Page 1 of 5 

 

  
 

No. RCB/NIQ/Apple Mac/01/18-19 Dated : 07-01-2019 
 

To 

(Apple Authorised premium resellers/Direct Channel Partners)  
– as per list enclosure. 

 
 

 
SUBJECT: NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS 

 
We are interested in the purchase of the articles mentioned below/as per list 
enclosed. Please send your quotation in a sealed cover and indicate (i) Name of the 
materials (ii) Reference of this letter and (iii) date of opening of Quotation. The 
quotations must accompany a Demand Draft amounting to Rs.5,000/- being the 
EMD in the name of Executive Director RCB, Gurgaon. Your SEALED quotation 
should reach this office on or before 15:00 hrs on 28.01.2019. Opening of the 
Technical Bids will on 28.01.2019 at 15:30 hrs. 
 

Sl. Description 

Quantity 
(approx.) 

 

No   
 

1 
Apple iMac Pro Desktop Computer 

01  

(Detailed specifications attached in Annexure-I) 
 

  
 

   
 

 
Note :  

1. While submitting quotations please take note of the instructions overleaf. 

Quotations are liable to be rejected if any of these conditions are not complied 

with. 
 

2. The quantity shown above are just indicative. The same will be 

increased/decreased to any extent depending upon actual requirement. 
 

3. The price should be kept valid for 90 days from the date of bid opening. 

4. Only those offers will be considered who are having direct 

authorisation from Apple. (copy of Authority letter from Apple must 

invariably be attached). Quotations received without authorization 

letter from Apple will be rejected. 

 
 

5. Prices quoted should be forFOR Destination. Free delivery at RCB Faridabad     
 

 

6. Performance guarantee amounting to 10% of the total order value should be 
submitted in the form of BG/FDR valid for 03 months beyond the warranty 
period for releasing 100% payment. Otherwise 10% payment would remain 
with the Institute till the successful completion of the warranty period. 

  
 
 



Page 2 of 5 

 

 
 

7. TENDERSHOULDBESUBMITTEDINTWOBIDSYSTEMCONTAININGTWOPARTSAS 

DETAILEDBELOW: 

 

PART-I:  -TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BIDINONE SEALED COVERWITH E.M.D. 

 

PART-II: -PRICEBID/FINANCIAL BIDIN ONE SEALED COVER. 
 

Boththesealedenvelopesshouldthenbeputinone outercover indicating thereon: 

 

I .  Reference No. theTender: __________________________________________ 

II. Tender regarding:________________________________________________ 

III. Due date for submission of thetender: ________________________________ 

IV. Due date for opening of the tender: __________________________________ 

V. Name of the firm: ________________________________________________  

 

PLEASE NOTE THAT PRICES SHOULD NOT BE INDICATED IN THE TECHNO-
COMMERCIAL BID. THE PRE-QUALIFICATION DOCUMENTS INCLUDING 
E.M.D./BID SECURITY AS REQUIRED IN THE TENDER DOCUMENT SHOULD 
INVARIABLY BE ACCOMPANIED WITH THE TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID. 
 

 

A. Technical bid should provide compliance statement on the following points: 
 

1. The company must be an Authorized Service Provider for MAC. Appropriate certificate from 

Apple should be produced. The certificate should specify the date up to which the Company has 

been awarded the ASP status. 

2. AMC services will also include support for OS related problems and detection cure for various 

virus related problems.  

3. Company must provide services directly. Service through subcontract will not be acceptable. 

4. The price must be inclusive of extended warranty for 2 years’ else bid will be rejected. 

 

B. Penalty:  

A penalty of 0.5% of the total order value per week shall be levied for the delay subject to a 

maximum of 5% of the total order value. 

 

C. Technical Criteria for bid rejection: 

1. If technical bid found without the required undertaking. 

2. If it found that any information given in the bids is Incorrect/false, then the bid is liable to be 

disqualified/rejected. 

3. If "extra, as actual" etc. are mentioned against any of the price components in the bid the bid 

will be rejected. 

Technical Specifications are enclosed at Annexure-I. 

 
Administrative Officer  

RCB 



Page 3 of 5 

 

 
 
 
 

Annexure – I  
Technical specification for Apple PC:  

S. No. Item Specification required (minimum) Yes/NO 
1 Make  Apple  
2 Model  IMac Pro  
3 Operating System macOS  
4 Display 27-inch (diagonal) Retina 5K display, 5120x2880 

resolution with support for one billion colours, 500 nits 

brightness, Wide colour (P3) 

 

5 Processor 8-Core, 3.2GHz Intel Xeon W, Turbo Boost up to 

4.2GHz19MB cache 
 

6 Graphics Vega 56, Radeon Pro Vega 56 graphics processor with 

8GB of HBM2 memory, 56 compute units, 3584 stream 

processors, 9 teraflops single precision, 18 teraflops half 

precision 

 

7 Memory 32GB of 2666MHz DDR4 ECC memoryQuad-channel 

memory controller 
 

8 Storage 1 TB SSD  
9 Video Support 

and Camera 

 

1080p FaceTime HD camera, simultaneously supports full 

native resolution on the built-in display at 1 billion colours 

and: 

 

Two 5120x2880 (5K) external displays at 60Hz with 

support for 1 billion colours. 

 

10 Audio Stereo speakers, Four microphones, 3.5mm headphone jack  

11 Connections 

and Expansion 

 

10Gb Ethernet, Nbase-T Ethernet with support for 1Gb, 

2.5Gb, 5Gb and 10Gb Ethernet using RJ-45 connector, 

SDXC card slot with support for UHS-II, Four USB 3 

ports, Four Thunderbolt 3 (USB-C) ports with support for 

DisplayPort 1.2, Thunderbolt (up to 40 Gbps), USB 3.1 

Gen 2 (up to 10 Gbps) 

 

12 Input Space Grey Magic Keyboard with Numeric Keypad 

Space Grey Magic Mouse 2 

Optional Space Grey Magic Trackpad 2 

 

13 Wireless 

 
Wi-Fi: 

802.11ac Wi-Fi wireless networking 

IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n compatible 

Bluetooth: 

Bluetooth 4.2 wireless technology 

 

14 Electrical and 

Operating  

Requirements 

 

Line voltage: 100–240V AC 

Frequency: 50Hz to 60Hz, single phase 

Operating temperature: 10° to 35° C (50° to 95° F) 

Relative humidity: 5% to 95% non-condensing 

 

15 Warranty 3 years (Inclusive of extended warranty for 2 years)  
 

 



Page 4 of 5 

 

 

 
FINANCIAL BID   Annexure – II 

 
 
 

S. 

No. 

Item / Specification  Qty. Total Price 

1 Apple iMac Pro Desktop Computer 
 
(Detailed specifications attached in 
Annexure-I) 
with Three (3) years warranty   
(Inclusive of 2 years Extended Warranty) 

1  

Tax @ rate    
Total amount (inclusive of Taxes)   

 
Note: These item(s) will be used for research purpose. RCB is entitled for 
concessional GST @ 5% by Govt. of India. Necessary certificates will be issued 
in favour of the supplier at the time of release of order.  

 
 
 

Authorized Signatory with seal of Company 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Page 5 of 5 

 

 
List of Firms enquiry send: 

 

1. UNICORN POST MEDIA SOLUTIONS  PVT. LTD 

FIRST FLOOR, B/9, SHIVALIK, MALVIYA NAGAR, 

NEW DELHI 110017 
 

2. INVENT @ LAJPAT NAGAR 
 

K-II/94, GROUND FLOOR, LAJPAT NAGAR, 

NEW DELHI 110024 
 

3. INVENT @ PITAMPURA 
G12,13,PLOT 2,3,4, HB TWIN TOWERS, NETAJI SUBHASH 

PLACE, PITAMPURA  
NEW DELHI 110034 

 
4. IWORLD @ ANSAL PLAZA 

BG-07, GROUND FLOOR, ANSAL PLAZA, KHEL GAON MARG, 

NEW DELHI 110049 
 

5. FUTURE WORLD @ CONNAUGHT 

PLACE N-9, OUTER CIRCLE, CONNAUGHT 

PLACE, NEW DELHI 110001 
 

6. UNICORN @ PACIFIC MALL 
SHOP GF 037, GF, PACIFIC MALL, KHAYALA 
COMMUNITY CENTER, NAJAF RD,  
NEW DELHI 110018 

 
7. IMAGINE @ SELECT CITY WALK 

SHOP NO. F - 37A, FIRST FLOOR, SELECT CITYWALK, SAKET, 

NEW DELHI 110017 
 

8. IWORLD @ AMBIENCE 

MALL F110, AMBIENCE MALL, 

GURGAON 122001 
 

9. IMAGINE - MGF MALL,GURGAON 
36-37,II FLOOR, MGF METROPOLITAN MALL ,M.G.ROAD 

GURGAON 122002 

10. INSPIRE INFOTECH PVT. LTD. 

OFFICE: 406 & 407 | RED ROSE BUILDING | 49-50 |NEHRU PLACE 

| NEW DELHI-110019 
 
 

Note :- This tender is also uploaded in the websites : www.eprocure.gov.in 

(CPPP),www.rcb.ac.in,www.rcb.res.in. Hence, sealed quotations received 

from other Apple Authorised Premium Resellers/Direct Channel 

Partnersincluding those listed above will be considered for evaluation 

subject to compliance of specifications and other terms and conditions. 

http://www.eprocure.gov.in/
http://www.eprocure.gov.in/
http://www.eprocure.gov.in/
http://www.rcb.ac.in/
http://www.rcb.res.in/

